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QUICK ESTIMATES FOR SELECTED MAJOR COMMODITIES FOR FEBRUARY 2026 

 

 TRADE: EXPORT 

Sl. 

No

. 

Commodities Values in Rs Crore % Change 

FEB'25 APR'24-

FEB'25 

FEB'26 APR'25-

FEB'26 

FEB'26 APR'25-

FEB'26 

1 Tea 646.51 7112.26 633.09 8225.25 -2.08 15.65 

2 Coffee 1555.63 13004.85 2138.92 16314.31 37.50 25.45 

3 Rice 10387.00 95511.38 10901.72 92777.81 4.96 -2.86 

4 Other cereals  203.94 2064.06 574.20 3446.00 181.55 66.95 

5 Tobacco 1234.46 15530.00 1230.27 16174.65 -0.34 4.15 

6 Spices 3761.73 33195.77 3164.36 33804.35 -15.88 1.83 

7 Cashew 212.88 2644.71 190.12 3220.82 -10.69 21.78 

8 Oil Meals 933.44 10373.55 651.15 8434.83 -30.24 -18.69 

9 Oil seeds 921.14 10402.42 669.54 10055.45 -27.31 -3.34 

10 Fruits & Vegetables 3617.09 28708.15 3918.90 31071.71 8.34 8.23 

11 Cereal preparations & 

miscellaneous processed 

items 

2220.47 23816.27 2389.51 25994.84 7.61 9.15 

12 Marine Products 4443.26 56775.56 5245.43 68210.88 18.05 20.14 

13 Meat, dairy & poultry 

products 

3920.20 38977.19 5011.59 50701.14 27.84 30.08 

14 Iron Ore 1662.85 15560.28 1202.17 14026.35 -27.70 -9.86 

15 Mica, Coal & Other Ores, 

Minerals including 

processed minerals 

4320.60 38489.22 4976.11 45456.11 15.17 18.10 

16 Leather & leather 

products 

2854.60 33877.89 2833.39 34818.92 -0.74 2.78 

17 Ceramic products & 

glassware 

2650.91 30646.98 2938.44 32858.14 10.85 7.21 

18 Gems & Jewellery 22050.98 227311.55 23920.41 230232.15 8.48 1.28 

19 Drugs & Pharmaceuticals 21540.08 226098.65 23212.81 248825.89 7.77 10.05 

20 Organic & Inorganic 

Chemicals 

19399.92 217983.26 21604.61 227520.68 11.36 4.38 

21 Engineering Goods 79871.55 893961.66 93985.35 981241.41 17.67 9.76 

22 Electronic Goods 32999.40 287496.01 37958.85 383235.71 15.03 33.30 

23 Cotton Yarn/Fabs./made-

ups, Handloom Products 

etc. 

8546.30 92318.11 8790.20 93095.17 2.85 0.84 

24 Man-made 

Yarn/Fabs./made-ups etc. 

3457.92 37421.62 3602.28 39182.58 4.17 4.71 

25 RMG of all Textiles 13362.08 122160.52 12729.08 127842.63 -4.74 4.65 

26 Jute Mfg. including Floor 

Covering 

260.49 2951.17 247.12 2904.06 -5.13 -1.60 

27 Carpet 1034.79 11846.29 1029.92 11752.80 -0.47 -0.79 

28 Handicrafts excl. 

handmade carpet 

1348.63 13815.38 1549.62 14542.95 14.90 5.27 

29 Petroleum Products 49784.79 492745.99 31087.78 427808.06 -37.56 -13.18 

30 Plastic & Linoleum 5901.98 68450.14 5607.45 67233.66 -4.99 -1.78  
Sub-Total 305105.63 3151250.87 313994.40 3351009.34 2.91 6.34 

   GRAND   TOTAL 321327.29 3339121.29 332159.04 3543649.35 3.37 6.13 

Note 1: Grand total is inclusive of component ‘Other’. 

Note 2: The figures for FEB’26 are provisional. 

 

 

 

 

 


